Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

Application of

_Edward Thorp

POR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

DPigtesotrenrollment oot e e RO

PermsafenTollnents & sl st wFh g ene (0 e E e dlydary

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat. ... ... Carlisle Indian.. Sehool
Carlisle, Pa,

TN =3
{ * .
of Edward Thorp iy Eam NN o2 dute oF bitth. . Dees 8, 1898
(Name of Child) (Sex)
Sac and Fox . .
(Txibe)
NAME OF FATHER Living or ks - DEGRER oF
(Both Indian and English) Dead FRISE | RNy INDIAN BLoOD

...diram Thorp

oo

__________ o dead. | Sac and Fox. . OkKlahoma

Charlotte Thorp Dead Sac and Fox Oklahoma 4

T . award Thesd ' . . e , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to ... X€=

enrollment in said school for a period of .. %h]:r.‘_e?_.,.gj..,,years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less than

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oF DATE oF |
NAME OF SCHOOL T e, CAUSE GRADE

" _Sac and Fox Boarding | 12-31-12 ~ Transfer |  4th

3, !
e S e
4. ‘ E
............ sl |-
| ) | e

74

" (Pavent, guardian, or nektof kin)

P. O. address: Shawnee,oklahom

Two Witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find. A s=s=_ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This. @3 dus of Q‘M* Y.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consentof ... Edward Thorp.......... e

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommeand the transfer of said child.

This Sed- - day of ..October . ... , 1916,

entOr Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limaits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indien. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.

/—///..



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrclled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



E: g / /V
NAME ___ . [ } A ,_/1{;2% T W ) Sex{ Male.
. Femmis"

o Vs,
Tribe { f;'"} z&-ﬁ#]’&“‘/ State _/)/xp{fj ’f@,{/ 2l . Lz ol 4D 10d(D

/i
Age ¥ ?‘ . years Respiration >ﬂ,;f-—h_/:/f/f ﬁl/c’ Condition of, Eyes.__?ﬂ.z_ﬂ:mf_!fﬂj/

— 2l e
Height ... 2 (7 /?4- ins. { yosp BRI -
b Mensuration LS b 7
Weight ... [0.8 Ibs. Exp. 2fp i Throat . Zictan—rot—

e ; )

Temperaiure 'f d” //C{ e Vaccination ...___ 2o I ¥ o S e SR Cervical glands alﬂm—am&ti’
e = e P

Pulse > N Vision B e VA e a X Skin.----;m--‘: ___________

Inspection ,}«A&C«&Ma (. st .//,u_"_":'/‘__{__ £ L "",-.—;{",- A ) M-‘z £ 2 / b $d

7

Palpation e T A A R e

Percussicn .. )7 {ﬁ—'};"’z{j{/’yg

Auscultation ... W ........ S A o L = S e e

Heart omeien il );M’L’ ____________________________
(Menstruation) ==
' FAMILY HISTORY.
LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.
Eather e e e rﬁf" 2. /"g—_ (?/M/.-‘_-:_:'.:_'. R }&{,ﬂ-j G
/A / b
Mother: e s L ﬂ’* = P :f:___'fj_j_/gﬁ(;’c:' to g2l

7
< “ ﬂ N x / LY 7 £ 7
Personal bistory_.;..%ﬂ-g_(z_m_ H = e AAS et (“ffﬁfﬁuf_ﬂ.ac/fr .
- [\ Fird e -
--ﬂ-ﬁ_--mﬁé(, ............. M_ﬁg-&a@ 4;_,_1_,4_(«..4/ .........
_______________________________ e o ~ / 7 W
Present condition ... ’@/”(}-—" = &(—/ S, W T e W D N

g&=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be

filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It shonld

accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

it les o) Sex { Aale, _ Tribe {F ""} _____________________________________________ RESIQORED ..t ek O N U ST R |

DATE. SYMPTOMS. " TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
Sk 7, P R \ History, |r1‘31ﬁ:z:::ii:;fmtf-mln:nion
i i i T B N R T AR R i G R R i T I T N R R E T [ Sy i A R e S 1055




Information regardmg pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid.

Dt s ,.m.ﬁ/%d.-z( [ 015

Name of uhil(l,éw_ ﬁlﬂ'zﬁ, e Ape.__ [(9 ________ E Grade__ e

Home post office. WW& _____________________ NPt e e
/
Tribe Mé—/ﬁ M %/ﬂ?’ e Degree of Indian blood _~~

|mminn___M_. VA

What is the annual income from your land m . S b e
Do you have any other income. WW How much o MM

Is your father living ,)?_/0 = = —ns ot b i A e S

i 7 . :
Father's nampm f/ém//(. e

Howme post office - . v = . ; g L o T TG

. /
Tribe -MQ,C_W ;-/07 =i Degree of Indian blood //2— e e - WS
Is he a eitizén g dWW S et

How much land does he own W/ . Allotment No

How many acres of land do you own

What is its estimated value Bl 0 e - S Ao

What is the annual income from his land

Does he have any other income

If so. how mueh

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property

Is your mother li\'in_l_r___??/d1 e = . e e

Mother's name /é- 0 W() = e e

Home post office 5

/
Tribe._ _/‘_.,ECZ/CW/ ;T/g?/ Degree of Indian blood ?:

Is she a eitizen S e ) el T e e AR T e PR e e TS

How much land does your mother own = ; Allotment No _____

What is its estimated value ___



Whatiisithe apnudlincomefrombientande. st Sfol S0 5 o o e

Popsishechave anyolberineame .

If so. how much . _.__ s e, et e ds s e S Sl e e i i g D e L
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property = = PH. 7 2w N WO i oo
With whom do vou make vour home M W M e e
How many rooms in the house. _._é ________________ =it iR : =S e S S Seam E

How many live in the house. ___&/_M M = . Sy N
How far is your home from nearest publie sechool /é/ A T N =

How many grades maintained Xﬁ et s T S L e e
How many months of school each vear 677 W TRy : e e s e

Did you ever attend a public school . __ W' e o e o e e TR L s o

Ifso,hewlong . I . L e N R Where. _______ i Pl A

How many brothers of school age have yvou. M’t- W- s et
How many sisters of school age have vou M W{ : : e e e e e
Are they in school .m_.____.... ............. = o ST ey (T el s Bl TR e e D g

N ol T L S L S O - e D B o 2 st il T ol e s e

Ramarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superintendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should b2 filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistancz of the suparintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thare is some doubf, supsrintendents should make propar vemarks and recommendations in the spaee indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



¥r.M,.E.Stock,

8t.Patrick's Rectory,

Dear Sir,

Carlisle, Penna.

November 19%h,1913.

I have your favor of the 17th enclosing check for 36.84
which will be placed to the credit of Edward Thorpe as deaired.

w. H.}‘.

Respectfully,

Supsrintendent,



Extisie Pa

. 17, 17/3



April 361h,1918,

Mr.Horane J,Johnson,
Supt. Zac & Fox Agesney,
Stroud, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 20nd, encliozing

oheok of A5.00 transfer of funda socount Edward Thorps.

= ]

Reecint for the same enclosed herewith ae desired.

Respectfully,

W.H. M. Supervieor in charge.



Funds.

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. Apr. 22, 1915.

0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I am in receipt of a letter from Edward Thorp
requesting that I forward him funds and am enclosing
herewith check Fo. 5079 payable to your order in the
sum of £25.00 to be deposited to the ecredit of Eaward
and expended by him in accordance with the rules of the
school.

Plesse sigh the receipt on the duplicate

of this letter and return it to this office.

//,fﬂ Very respecjifully,
52§?§;f722452' " fg;iﬁii:gjm‘/’
; C;j?’Supt. & 5. D. A.

8 ' RS
",

Encl. check and.Jdetier

Feceived thé''above mentioned check and have
credited same as indicated. '



AS
-

November 16th,1915,

¥r.Horace J.Johnson,
Supt. Sac & Fox Agency,
Stroud, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the llth, enclosing
check of $25.00 to oredit the account of Edward Thorpe.
Receipt for the same enclosed herewith as daaiiid;--w.

Very respectfully,

W.H. M. Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Funds for
Deposit. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. Nov. 11, 1915.

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I hand you herewith for deposit to the credit
of Edward Thorp, check YNo. 5311 drawn upon the First
National Bank of Chandler, Oklahoma payable to your
order for $25.00.

Plesse sign the receipt on the duplicate of

this letter and return it to this office.

Very respsctfully,
5;;€?2§;é:;2;éxz

Supt. & S. D. A,

AL
Encl. check,
duplicate latter.

Received the above mentioned check and have
credited same as indicated.

——— et s

SUPT.




v
3
2
3

APPLICATION OF

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Edward Thorp

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
F o [ - - i

......‘

Carlisle, Pennsylveania,

== = =00

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Sac and Fox, Cklahoma,

Date of enrollment,

Term of enrollment, ~ (oad o) YEBTS.

G—570



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at _Carlisle , Pernsylvania

of . Edward Thorp ; male . aqe :!'4 ; date of birth D€¢, 8, 1 898 _____
(Name of child.) (Bex.)
gac and Fox
R | T A
NAME OF FATHER. " DEa
(Both Indian and English.) Lt;’l;cn-a 4 L BEND Ixn{:?g&fm_

Hiraﬁ Thorp, ‘' | Dead | * Sac &nd Fox e Oklahoma ¥

NAME OF MOTHER.

Charlotte Thorp, Dead Sac and Fox Oklahoma 3

Y

1, .Horace J, Johnemn, Supt, &}(}io hereby voluntarily consent and agree to ¢S

(Parent, guardian, or next of kIn )

three

(Not less than 3.)

enrollment in said school for a period of years, and also obligate myself to abide by

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. F&;{;&"“ Dﬁgg;:}_ CAUSE, GRADE.
1Sac and Fox Boarding 12-31-12 Trans, 4th,
. e e roameargdch oo n o | T A e i e A e e e
TG ey S T MO i T S = _
1 |
D BTG R e |

’y‘m_« 0
'‘ax Indian School,

Stroud, Qkla.

Two witnesses:

6—870




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify t%{i&ve this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find Z&czt to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afilicted

with tuberculosis or any disease whigh would be a menace to the health of other pupils.
This.__ /& day of .. S 1919

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the hest
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the publie school why it can not attend such school.)

.....This boy is an orphan and has no fixed home_

( Parent, guardian, or next of kin,)

Agenteor Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ... L"’ll 1.3 I madea careful exami-
As sgon after arvivhl as possigle.
nation of the physical condition of .. -

AL | ey the child}amed in
the foregoing application, and found s.Ru.a.,.to be . Laas Q4
-~ "

4l A
...... S -

A - =8 Y 2V 4

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case. :

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as congenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marl"ing out

the word ‘‘parent,” ‘‘guardian,’’ or ‘“‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. —870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. ~Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian ﬁﬁairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in fransfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—570)

i
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Relative to
funda.
Sas & Fox Indian Sehool,

Stroud, Okla., Feb., 24, 1814,
e (3 mporse
ndisn School,

Carlisls, Pa.
Dear Bd: -

I have your latter of February 16th asking for money
with which to come home this summer. ZIxpenditure for this
purpose from your bank account is entirely unvecessary as
the government will furnish transportatien and necessary
expenses enrouta.

My advi&s te you would be that you stay where you are
and if pessible get an opportunity to go out under the out-
ing system, enrolling for another term. There is nothing
for you here in Oklahoms, and while T realise a trip home,
& vieit here, and a trip back would be quite pleasant, yet
I think it entirely unnecesssary and sould not do you near

go much geed as it would to ramsin 2t Carliszle.

8incerely,
i ¢
KJJﬂJ 3upt.. & Te D. A,



}s

April 20th, 1916.

¥r, Horace J. Johnson,
Superintendent, Sac snd Fox Agency,
Stroud, Okla.

Ky dear Sir:

When @dward Thoggg_waa gseen at this office last

evening he stated again that he wants to go heme this
sunmrer end requesied that you be asked to make avail.
able here for his use an amount of ahout #40,07, The
requesi is referred io yon for sueh consideration as
you believe should be given it, BEdward has $25.00 now
to his eredit and if he purchaeses & suil before he
lecaves here in June to go howe he could not need more
than about $l0.00 nore to defray incidental expenses en-
roule home.

Very truly yours,

. 4 deting Superintendent,



May £2»d, 1916.

Hr. Prant i'homsl

Pragee, Cutlehome,
My dear Sir:

Your brother fdward has beer arged to remaln at
Ceriigle, but his period of enrolment tewinstes this
year and ke 18 plamning to come to your home. A8 he 1is
entitled to lesve Carliele it will he srranged 80 thal he
ear Join the other boys who are to go to their homes thie
year and he will leava with them on June the 7th. 4t his
request a tisket for his use to Jhownee will be provided,

dragiing That Bdward esn be kept s work this sum-
mar, I am,

Vary truly yvours,
BRN, Sunarintendent,

(Cooy to sSupt. Jahnson.)



Received the above mentioned check and have
depositad same as indicated.

Su@erin endent.

G



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian Schoodt,
Stroud,Okiahoma, may 5, 1916.
Mr. O. H. Lipps, Supt.
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Bear Sir:
Referring to your letter of April 20th with

regard to the matter of extra funds to defray the

incidental expenses of Edward Thorp enroute to his

home under this jurisdiction I am inclosing herewith
check No. 5521 in the sum of $15.00 drawn upon the
Fipst National Bank of Chandler, Oklahoma and payable
to your order to be deposited to his credit for the
purpose expressed in your letter.

Please sign the receipt on the duplicate of this

letter and return it to this office in the accompanying

snvalop.

7

ResPectfully,

o3

ey .

i Superin{éﬁ&ﬁé@-

envelop and duplicate letter.



€23

April 12th,1916,

¥r.Horacs J.Johnaon,
Bupt., Sazec & Fox Agenny,

Stroud, Okla.

Dear ®1r,

1 have your favor of the &th, enclosing
check of %%25.00, tranafer of funds, to credit the
scoount of Edward Thorpe. Regsipt for the same
herewith aa‘;::::ZZT-H-‘

Reapactfully,

¥.H.¥, Asting Superinteandent.



Funds for
Deposit.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. April 6, 1916..

Mr. O..H..Lipps, Supt.
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr..Lipps:
Enclosed herewith you will find check No.

5507 drawn upon the First National Bank of Chandler,
payable to your order for $25.00 to be depositad to
the credit of Edward Thorp,. the same being a small
sum from his bank account to be used for incidental
expenses.

Please sign the receipt on the duplicate

of this letter and return it to this office.

,‘y

MJ Supt. &
encl. Check and duplicate letter.

Received the above mentioned check
and have credited same as indicatad.
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL v

No,4925

DEGREE

NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-

NAME, AGE. TRIBE. 2 VATION, 1F EXROLLED] IF XOT,
INDIAK TR .
% % Bécmn. 08T OFFICE OF FAMILY.
dwand Tnonol, |14 ] Doe wdFox | Y4 | Soe sl Fox
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B 5 school pblie REMARKS.
ATE ENTERED, : school N . - 4
Ex?ig:-le- tt_OrI: A; dﬁ}e from { Temporarily absent. outing, deserters, on sick leave,
enterin E fire 7 S
- ment Bl £) oft 1: pupil's special authorities for enrellment, ete,)
)Gm | "n . '[‘g']l'a here. SR Teport. home.

Ag,n" /[7/3
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To COUNTRY

Frox COoUNTRY

DATE DISCHARGE

Z

) Ef

G114/

P— 2 ~ref

A/ 7/ o

E-72—1&

So_[ff:f" Ui

7
a8
i

i /‘.('_ = T i
If /{9— T = —
Lesrolle, A =& 19]
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Prepressififom = oo - ey s Ui it I
(Date) (Date)
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, OCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB, MAR APR.

lass or grade

cademic.________standing™ __

1dustrial _______ standing®_ _
(Department)

[usical : Band...__standing®._

Nacaliew standing®__

Orchestra. ... standing®___

eportment._._.._..standing®

hysical condition
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October 9, 1916.

Supt. Horace J. Johmnson,
Sae and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Oklahoms.
Dear Mr. Johnson:
Your letter transmitting the approved appli-

cation of Zdward ‘hqggnfaa been received. I am hav-

ing it arranged so that & ticket will be mede availsble
for Edward's use, subjeot to an order from you, with
the M. K. & T. Ry. @Goe,ticket agent at Shawnce.

I hope to be advised soon that Rdward ham

left for Carlisle.
Sincerely yours,

1/B Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

sz UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

B, Woryp.

Sac and Fox Indien School,
Stroud, Okla., get, 3, 1916,

Mr., 0. H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Pennsa.
Sir-

I enclose herewith application or Edwara Thorp,
for reenrollment at the Carlisle Indisn School,

Bdward has recently returned from Carlisle
having completed & term or three years and desires
to return,

If you find thav he is eacceptable and wigh to
reenroll him, transportation shoula be placed at

Shawnee, Oklshoma.

FAP.

Application enec,



I hereby certify that the records of this office //!
show thet Edward Thorpe was born December 8, 1898. They '
show further that he is a member of the Sac and Fox tribe
of Indians in Oklahoma and his statement that he was born

at Prague, Oklahoma, is undoubtedly correct.

I E R A E RN EENEERENEEEEENREREEE BB BN

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School.



November 20, 1916.

Mr. Horace J. Johnson, Supt. & S.D.4.,
Sae and Foxz Indian Sehool,

Stroud, Oklahoma.
Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter relative to Edward
Thorpe I have to say that Edward hss not yet reached
Carlisle. My suspicien is thaet he might have come as
far as Canton, Ohio, where his brother, James Thorpe,
lives, and I have this morning written to James asking
him to help me locate his brother. If you hear of his
whereabouts, will you please let me know.

Thanking you for your help, I =m,

Very truly yours,

/B Superintendent.



Hovember 20, 1916.

s_Thorpe,

Professional Football Team,
Em&ﬂ' ahi 3 -

My dear Jomes:

I write to know if your brother Hdward is

with you. If he is not, can you tell me whers to
find him? Sometime ago he write that he wished %o
return to Carlisle and I had s ticket placed for his
use. I am informed by Mr. Johnson that he left his
home for Carlisle on November 6th. As he has not
arrived here I thought that he might have stopped off
with you.

Thanking you for any intdrma%ieu you can give
me, I am,

Very truly yours,

D/B Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

net in the
gsion of UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
4 {‘. A:.-.).OJI— e

sac and Fox Indien School,

Streud, Qkla. TWov, 14, 1916,
IIIO 0- ia Ili_l}j;fs, S-l'?‘t-

Carlisle Indlisn School,
Carlisle, Penne.

Referrinz to & carbon eopy of a letfier from your
Office dated October 30, 1916, addressed to Bdward Thorp
econecrning one Bb eornet which was supposed to be in the
possession of Thorp, I have ;a advise that upon reesipt
of the earbon econy of your letter, I ifmmediately wrote
Claud Chandler, the Govermment Permer in the district

in waieh Thorp lives, when he is hone

gteting that Thorp started From Shawnee for Carlisle

“*‘/} A of-"{« bl w .
1 B I; i 7 S 111-) t . « 2 - :D . ﬁ. .
L {:‘E Q \.—..4»?\_ - :‘_,f.,::’/".‘ 1

L

/
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fotoler 30, 1916.

L4ward Thorpe

T.J.H 3 ]

Lear Ovardlim-

I nave your receipt for one Bb coynet which has
a0t been 1ifted by you., “his instrument 1s valuable aud 18 ZOVeIh=-
ment preperty and should have Deen returned te this schuol long
vefore this times 7ill you please let me Imow at onee what you
4ia with the coiret. IT you have it in your possession, return 1%
at oneceé or if yeu intend to return to Carlisle within the next
Tew days, bring it back with you and turn 13 over %o Bre Tyrralle

very txuly yours

. Superintendent.
ERD
copy to Nr. Horace J. Joongon

superintendent 3ac & Fox Ageney
dtroud, OXlahoma.



Dﬁ-.-' ; DEPARTME O - INTERIOR //

Mareh 30, 1917.

Horace dJ. Johnson,
Supte Sav & Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla.
Desar Sir:

I have youy lotter asking for the dupllocate
application for enro t of Edward Thorpe and have
pplica 1lmen ard T MI:{J
to advise you that this duplicate hss been mislaid for
which I 2m sorry. If a copy of the originsl with =&
doetors certificate will answer younr purpose let me
know end I will have one made and sent to you.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent,



5—-1142

licate DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

=3 - o=
-&TJ“‘ ieation

of Sdward UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

NCTPe

Sac end Fox Indisn Se hool,
Stroud, Okla. INar. 26, 1917.
. 0. 2. Lipps, Supt.,
Cerlisle Indien achool,
Carlisle, regua-

 7)]
nn
.

Under date of Janusry 22nd, I forwerded you
the duplicete application for enrollment of Hdward

Thorp, with e requezt that you would have the school

an'sg certificate ezecubted and atvached thereto

e
[97]
Pt
o
1,.4.

far this paper has not been received and if the metter
has been overlooked, 1 shall be obliged if you will

HJJ-FAP
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. Apr. 4, 1917.

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:
In reply to your letter of the 30th ult.,

concerning duplicate application for enrollmert of

- Qe

Edward ThorE you are sdvised that a copy of the

original as stated in your letter will answer the
purpose of the duplicate ard I shall be obliged if
you will furnish me such copy.

Vpry rFQppctfully,

Supt. /gzzéfziA.

AM : u¢%i /



Frrveeres LIVAEL U SRAD RAPDEMICH I CAMYORD.

ONLY FIREPROOF HOTEL IN CANTON

: W.S.LANGFORD
——— = PRESIDENT & MANAGER

o st
bueditt fotrnfoton
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ing DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
rerd Thorp, UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac an{ Moz Indian Jchool,

§troud, Okla. Mex. 8, 1917,

I hend you herewith check Nio., 5823, drawn upon

the First Netional Beank of Chendler, Qklshoma and pay-

able to your order in the sum of $25.00 to be deposited

Pleage sign the receipt on the duplieate enclosed

and return it to this offiee at your first opportumity.

RAP
Cheek enc.

Receipt: Tae sbove mentioned check has been regceived

-

g directe

o

o

gnd deposited

bed

receipt ret'd 3-13-17



On the 3ls$ of October, I wrote you relative to a
Bo cornet belonging to the Government whioh has been onarged up
to you. Ihave had ne answer to tais letter. Did you net get it ¢
As yeu knew this 18 a valuable instrument and unless you can return
it to me at once, I shall have to take steps to get Lths vaiue of
it through your Superintendent.
Vary truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD

Gﬂpj’ to Mr, jl. J. Jolmson
ﬂ-tm Oklae



April 1(3' 1917,

Mr. Horace J« Johnson
Superintendent Sac & Fox w
Stroud. OXlahoma.

Dear Sirie-

1 enclese herewith a copy of Emvarti“?_horpaiu

ks

application for onrolment at this school as per your
nq_‘l@ﬂtu
Very truly yours

Superintendent.

YRD
Inclosure.
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May 24, 1917 191

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION
i‘f ( 7 ‘7 ?/

This certiﬁe.s that =L v Fd!ard(gﬁ?ﬁfﬁm) ..............................................

has made the followinig record in ... Cerlisle 1?%3%2@53*1""1 p o
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

AR s TR o S ¥ - Tt et e

General Fxercises . . .. 88

0.5 L LTI wORRRR I S A T S b IO SR O el 72

Geography . 75

Physiology and Hygiene 82

B e I R e e e s =5

LT e e e s e
DETAILS SERVED, LeENGTH oF TIME IN EAcCH. RATING.

and is JRARR eligible to pursue work in the . Sixth ______ _ grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

__________________ Second FEHXINGE year vocational.

£—aa50 “Eﬂ:j;e;*a;;m';;dmt Principal.
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'CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

~ NUMBER 7 ENGLISH NAME

QL sl S

AGENCY

NATION

(U’w M‘?’r}m

BAND [

| INDIAN NAME

!

~ PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD

f
. FATHER, m . | MOTHER, /:-O

of, oL ¥ '}M\ J
BLOGD AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT
U | #0050y

' Anaweqa-r SCHOOL.

(-O\J\u.!?‘l

FOR WHAT PERIOD

FORCED EXPR. SEX.
2 j b

DATE DISCHARGED

TO COUNTRY

L 7/7/¢

CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

WM

PATRONS NAME'AND ADDRESS

| FROM COUNTRY

L~ OEﬂ}U |C?,/@/73V44¢£» ;%?44A4A&&122? é%é/J |27 S =45

6—"'1- /‘f N 3&0 ?l’fww Wt las b1, '77}4 | F~2 /¢

-

+dontias 1
@rede en
Srade at doce uf JIechargey- i o

‘m'ie or Inth&;u‘y’,...... o N e P 2 S

THE RlenwewaimER GO WOEEERIDN v auntd

#0000l “1"'!‘ bali'”'ﬂ- 7?'/

a2 on ot Canlig]
Lo S ¥ _(]'

arch. ...  Coultotu
) I ochwl




CAHLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Lfk ’l ’-l '9-} DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

- T

LNul(BER ENGLISH NAME AGENCY NATION ' f\_. |
YIRS Edcoard W %A/ ¥ o .|
BAND'

‘ INDIAN NAME

HOME ADDRESS ‘z 'd't A —f A ] . EMM

FARENTS. LIVING OR DEAD

BLOOD

FATHER @

5= | 74

| MOTHER

e

HEIGHT WEIGHT

FORCED INSF.

FORCED EXPR. SEX.

ARRIVED AT SCHOOL

Q«W / 6}

FOR WHAT PERIOD

1917,

DATE DISCHARGED AUSE OF DISCHARGE
LQ"'WJV 6 4 5 7 %Q_ﬁq/ Z M_.?,

{/ TO COUNTRY

FATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS

FROM COU!{TE

74

o,
Nt

FIAW-WALEER, MISLETOEN, MI0NIEAN, 43445

Tade entey. 1 ag Carligle.

radeatd vischarge,

rade or Tud iry,

Simnnly

VR 8

PIVNES s s amney

LR
Pt taranneng P tyag




faec arnd Pox Indiar School,
Stroud, Okla. Dec. <6, 1916.

Claud Chandler,
- Pragne, Oklahcma.

Dear Sir:
I am again in reeceipnt of & letter from Buperin=-
tendent Lipps eoncerning the Bh gornat that Edvard

“.m
Thorp ha=m thet belongas to the Goverpment. Plaese

-
ane Edward and secure tie corent as that I may have

it forwarded to Superintendent Lipps. I nad thought
that Thorp had gune to Curliesle but it seems he hos
not. Pleasa ue=a your efforts to get nim staried to
tb&t iﬂstitutéﬁf; hia ticket ia atill &t Shswnee and
Lf it is not and he ia willing to go, please so adviae
me in order that I may have Buparintendent Lipps zsain

ple ce trananortation for him.

Veryswaspeotfully, Vs

o S [~ T
g/ Y & ¥ el i L T "_//
Supt, & /5. D. A,
S

HII/ %
Carbon for Supt. Lipps.



	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0001
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0002
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0003
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0004
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0005
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0006
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0007
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0008
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0009
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0010
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0011
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0012
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0013
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0014
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0015
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0016
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0017
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0018
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0019
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0020
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0021
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0022
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0023
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0024
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0025
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0026_combined
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0028
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0029
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0030
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0031
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0032
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0033
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0034
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0035
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0036
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0037
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0038
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0039
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0040
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0041
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0042
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0043_combined
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0045_combined
	NARA_1327_b117_f4772_0047

